Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 2817 1566 2022-23 845 0 0(Zero) 0

2021-22 2817 1262 2023-24 750 3 240000(Two Lakh forty
thousand)

385

2022-23 3111 1020 2024-25 771 4 240000(Two lakh forty
thousand )

450

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 0 (zero) 260000 (Two lakhs sixty thousand ) 0 (zero)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

182900 (One lakh eighty two thousand nine hundred ) 182900 (One lakh eighty two thousand nine hundred ) 0 (zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 6824826 (Sixty eight lakhs twenty four thousand eight hundred
twenty six )

7397146 (Seventy three lakh ninety seven thousan one
hundred forty six )

7205732 (Seventy two lakh five thousand seven hundred thirty
two )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

220578 (Two lakh twenty thousand five hundred seventy eight
)

24609 (Twenty four thousand six hundred nine ) 241931 (Two lakh forty one thousand nine hundred thirty one )

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 12500 (Twelve thousand five hundred ) 11850 (Eleven thousand eight hundred fifty ) 0 (zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for